
Lot No.

Invitation Date Closing-Opening Notification of Applicants Bid Invitation Date Bid Closing-Opening
Notification of 

Awards

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LIST OF PROJECTS

 Road Name: Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003) 

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Manyoni - Itigi - Chaya (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T018)

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name:  Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) & Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - 

Kizaga Regional Road  (R429)

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Sepuka - Mlandala - Mgungira Regional Road (R422)

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

c) This GPN is subject to amendments.

GPN FOR FY 2017/18

a) In accordance to Section 49 of PPA No. 7, 2011 and Regulation 18 of GN 446, 2013 Regional Manager's Office, TANROADS Singida is informing the General Public that Procurement opportunities during Financial Year 2015/2016 shall be as planned in this General Procurement Notice (GPN). 

b) Further to this publication of the General Procurement Notice, Specific Procurement Notice of Tender will be issued accordingly.

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE (GPN) - FY 2017/2018

Procurement Method

NCT
Periodic Maintenance Works along Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - Kizaga Regional Road  (R429) 

(Unpaved)
2

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control) Between Manyoni and Singida along 

Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/04A 1 NCQ

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control)  along Manyoni - Itigi - Chaya (Sgd/Tbr 

Brd) Trunk Road (T018)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/04G 1 NCQ

NCQ

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control) Between Singida and Malendi along 

Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)

Periodic Maintenance Works Between Singida and Malendi along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - 

Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/03

1

NCT

Bridge Major Repair Works Between Singida and Malendi along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - 

Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
2

TRUNK ROADS WORKS   -  FIRST CYCLE

Tender Name Tender No.

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works Between Singida and Malendi along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - 

Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/02

1

NCT

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges Between Singida and Malendi along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - 

Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
2

2

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION

            TANZANIA NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY             

            REGIONAL MANAGER'S OFFICE - SINGIDA             

Applicants Pre-qualification  

Invitation for Bids and Award

Invitation for Bids and Contract Signature

PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR GOODS, WORKS AND NON CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2015/2016

1

1 NCQ

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control) Between Singida and Malendi along 

Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/04E

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control) Between Kintinku and Manyoni along 

Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/03D NCQ

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control) Between Kintinku and Manyoni along 

Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)

Bridge Major Repair Works  along Sepuka - Mlandala - Mgungira Regional Road (R422) 1

1

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/06

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/04F 1 NCQ

REGIONAL  ROADS WORKS - FIRST CYCLE

Periodic Maintenance Works along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/05

1

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works Between Kintinku and Singida along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - 

Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/01

1

NCT

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges Between Kintinku and Singida along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - 

Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/04C 1 NCQ

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works (Vegetation Control) Between Manyoni and Singida along 

Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/04B

Regional Manager's Office, 
P.O. Box 6, 
Singida. 
 
 

Ujenzi Building, 
Utemini Street, 
 

Page 1 of 4



Lot No.

Invitation Date Closing-Opening Notification of Applicants Bid Invitation Date Bid Closing-Opening
Notification of 

Awards

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LIST OF PROJECTS

Procurement MethodTender Name Tender No.

Applicants Pre-qualification  

Invitation for Bids and Award

Invitation for Bids and Contract Signature

Road Name: Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428)

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Soweto (Kiomboi) - Kisiriri - Chemchem Regional Road (R435)

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Sekenke - Kidaru - Tulya Road

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

 Road Name: Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003) 

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Rungwa (Mby/Sgd Brd) - Rungwa (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T008) & Rungwa - Itigi - 

Mkiwa Trunk Road (T022) 

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Rungwa - Itigi - Mkiwa Trunk Road (T022) 

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

7

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Singida - Mahu (Sgd/Mnyr Brd) Trunk Road (T014) 

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

N/A N/A N/A 19.06.2017 10.07.2017 21.07.2017

Road Name: Kidarafa (Manyara/Sgd Brd) - Nkungi Regional Road (R226)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Shelui - Sekenke Regional Road (R421) & Misigiri - Kiomboi Regional Road (R423) 

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Sepuka - Mlandala - Mgungira Regional Road (R422)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Ulemo - Gumanga - Sibiti (Smy/Sgd Brd) Regional Regional Road (R424)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

NCQRoutine and Recurrent Maitenance Works along Misigiri - Kiomboi Regional Road (R423)

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Ulemo - Gumanga - Sibiti (Smy/Sgd Brd) Regional 

Road (R424)

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Ulemo - Gumanga - Sibiti (Smy/Sgd Brd) Regional Road 

(R424)
4

REGIONAL  ROADS WORKS - SECOND CYCLE

1

Periodic Maintenance Works along Ulemo - Gumanga - Sibiti (Smy/Sgd Brd) Regional Road (R424)

2

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Shelui - Sekenke Regional Road (R421) 3

1

1

1

Bridge Major Repair Works along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) (Unpaved) 1

NCT1AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/09Periodic Maintenance Works along Sekenke - Kidaru - Tulya Road

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/07 NCT

TRUNK ROADS WORKS   -  SECOND CYCLE

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/10
Spot Improvement Works Between Singida and Malendi along Kintinku (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Singida - 

Malendi (Sgd/Tbr Brd) Trunk Road (T003)

Periodic Maintenance Works along Rungwa  - Itigi - Mkiwa Trunk Road (T022)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/12

1

NCT

Spot Improvement Works  along Rungwa  - Itigi - Mkiwa Trunk Road (T022) 2

3

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Singida - Mahu (Sgd/Manyara Brd) Trunk Road (T014)

NCT

1

NCT

2

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Ulemo - Gumanga - Sibiti (Smy/Sgd Brd) Regional 

Road (R424) - Paved
3

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges Works along Singida - Mahu (Sgd/Manyara Brd) Trunk Road (T014) 2

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/13

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Soweto (Kiomboi) - Kisiriri - Chemchem Regional Road 

(R435)

Routine and Recurrent Maitenance Works along Shelui - Sekenke Regional Road (R421)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/15

NCT

Periodic Maintenance Works along Soweto (Kiomboi) - Kisiriri - Chemchem Regional Road (R435)

NCT1

NCQ

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Kidarafa (Manyara/Sgd Brd) - Nkungi Regional Road (R226)

Bridge Major Repair Works along Soweto (Kiomboi) - Kisiriri - Chemchem Regional Road (R435) 3

2

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Soweto (Kiomboi) - Kisiriri - Chemchem Regional Road (R435) 4

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/08

NCTPeriodic Maintenance Works  along Sepuka - Mlandala - Mgungira Regional Road (R422) 2

Spot Improvement Works  along Sepuka - Mlandala - Mgungira Regional Road (R422) 3

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/16

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Rungwa - Itigi - Mkiwa Trunk Road (T022)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/11

1

NCTRoutine and Recurrent Maintenance Works  along Rungwa (Mby/Sgd Brd) - Rungwa (Sgd/Tbr Brd) 

Trunk Road (T008)
2

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Rungwa - Itigi - Mkiwa Trunk Road (T022)

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Kidarafa (Manyara/Sgd Brd) - Nkungi Regional Road 

(R226)
1

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works  along Sepuka - Mlandala - Mgungira Regional Road (R422)

2
AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/14

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/17

Page 2 of 4



Lot No.

Invitation Date Closing-Opening Notification of Applicants Bid Invitation Date Bid Closing-Opening
Notification of 

Awards

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LIST OF PROJECTS

Procurement MethodTender Name Tender No.

Applicants Pre-qualification  

Invitation for Bids and Award

Invitation for Bids and Contract Signature

Road Name: Iguguno Shamba - Nduguti - Gumanga Regional Road (R425) 

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Ilongero - Mtinko - Nduguti Regional Road (R426)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - Kizaga Regional Road  (R429)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Ikungi - Londoni  - Kilimatinde (Solya) Regional Road (R431)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Manyoni East - Heka - Sanza - Chali Igongo (Dod/Sgd Brd) Regional Road (R433) 

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Heka - Sasilo - Iluma Regional Road (R434)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - Magereza (Sgd) Regional Road (R436)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - Magereza (Sgd) Regional Road (R436)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges  along Iguguno Shamba - Nduguti - Gumanga Regional Road (R425) 4

NCT
Routine and Recurrent Maitenance Works along Iguguno Shamba - Nduguti - Gumanga Regional Road 

(R425) - (Paved)
3

Routine and Recurrent Maitenance Works along Iguguno Shamba - Nduguti - Gumanga Regional Road 

(R425) (Unpaved)
1

NCT

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Ilongero - Mtinko - Nduguti Regional Road (R426) 4

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Ilongero - Mtinko - Nduguti Regional Road (R426)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/19

1

2

Periodic Maitenance Works along Iguguno Shamba - Nduguti - Gumanga Regional Road (R425) - 

(Unpaved)

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Heka - Sasilo - Iluma Regional Road (R434) 3

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/24

5

Spot Improvement Works along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) (Unpaved) 3

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Heka - Sasilo - Iluma Regional Road (R434) 1

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Manyoni East - Heka - Sanza - Chali Igongo (Dod/Sgd Brd) 

Regional Road (R433)

Spot Improvement Works along Manyoni East - Heka - Sanza - Chali Igongo (Dod/Sgd Brd) Regional 

Road (R433)

NCT

2

NCT

Periodic Maintenance Works along Heka - Sasilo - Iluma Regional Road (R434) 2

Routine/Recurrent Maintenance Works along Manyoni East - Heka - Sanza - Chali Igongo (Dod/Sgd Brd) 

Regional Road (R433)

Periodic Maintenance Works along Manyoni East - Heka - Sanza - Chali Igongo (Dod/Sgd Brd) Regional 

Road (R433)

2

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - Kizaga Regional Road  

(R429) (Unpaved)

NCQ

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/26

1

NCT

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - 

Magereza (Sgd) Regional Road (R436) (Unpaved)

Spot Improvement Works along Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - Magereza (Sgd) Regional 

Road (R436)
2

Periodic Maintenance Works along Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - Magereza (Sgd) 

Regional Road (R436)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/25

NCT

3

4

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W23 NCT

Periodic Maitenance Works along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) (Unpaved) 2

4

2

1

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/21

1

Routine and Recurrent Maitenance Works along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) 

(Paved)
4

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) (Unpaved)

Routine and Recurrent Maitenance Works along Njuki - Ilongero - Ngamu Regional Road (R428) 

(Unpaved)

1

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - 

Magereza (Sgd) Regional Road (R436) (Paved)

Periodic Maintenance Works along Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - Kizaga Regional Road  (R429) 

(Unpaved)

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - Kizaga Regional Road  

(R429) (Paved)
3

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Sabasaba - Sepuka - Ndago - Kizaga Regional Road  (R429)

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Ikungi - Londoni - Kilimatinde (Solya) Regional Road 

(R431)

Spot Improvement Works along Ikungi - Londoni - Kilimatinde (Solya) Regional Road (R431) 3

1

2AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/18

Periodic Maintenance Works along Ikungi - Londoni - Kilimatinde (Solya) Regional Road (R431) 2

AE/001/2016 - 2017/SG/W/22

Spot Improvement Works along Ilongero - Mtinko - Nduguti Regional Road (R426) 3

Periodic Maintenance Worksalong Ilongero - Mtinko - Nduguti Regional Road (R426)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/20

NCT

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Ikungi - Londoni - Kilimatinde (Solya) Regional Road (R431) 4

1

Page 3 of 4



Lot No.

Invitation Date Closing-Opening Notification of Applicants Bid Invitation Date Bid Closing-Opening
Notification of 

Awards

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LIST OF PROJECTS

Procurement MethodTender Name Tender No.

Applicants Pre-qualification  

Invitation for Bids and Award

Invitation for Bids and Contract Signature

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Mkalama - Mwangeza - Kidarafa Regional Road (R437)

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Road Name: Kinyamshindo (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Kititimo Regional Road (R463)

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Kinyamshindo (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Kititimo Regional Road 

(R463)
1 N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Periodic Maintenance Works along Kinyamshindo (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Kititimo Regional Road (R463) 2 N/A N/A N/A 04.08.2017 25.08.2017 14.09.2017

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Kinyamshindo (Dod/Sgd Brd) - Kititimo Regional Road (R463) 3

Abbreviations used for Procurement Purposes
APP Annual Procurement Plan

GN.446/2013

GPN General Procurement Notice

GPSA Government Procurement Services Agency
NCT National Competative Tendering

PE Procuring Entity
PMU Procurement Management Unit
PPA 2011 Public Procurement (Amendment) Act No. 7 of 2016

PPRA Public Procurement Regulatory Authority

SPN Specific Procurement Notice

TB Tender Board

TANROADS Tanzania National Roads Agency

Issued by:

P.O. Box 6

Tel. +255 26 250 2729 

Fax. +255 26 250 2908
               Email: rm-singida@tanroads.go.tz

 PLANS FOR GOODS, WEIGHBRIDGE AND NON-CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FY 2017/2018

Supply of Stationeries and Office Supplies AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/01
1

0
.

F
ra

m
e

 w
o

rk
s

 C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
- 

G
P

S
A

1

Supply of Consumable Office equipments and Cleaning Materials AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/04

F
ra

m
e

 w
o

rk
s

 C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
- 

G
P

S
A

F
ra

m
e

 w
o

rk
s

 C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
- 

G
P

S
A

F
ra

m
e

 w
o

rk
s

 C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
- 

G
P

S
A

F
ra

m
e

 w
o

rk
s

 C
o

n
tr

a
c

t 
- 

G
P

S
A

Supply of Fuel and Lubricants AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/02 1

Supply of Office equipments AE/001/2016 - 2017/SG/G/03

1

Supply of Furniture and Fittings. AE/001/2016 - 2017/SG/G/05 1

Supply of Motor Vehicle Accessories AE/001/2016 - 2017/SG/G/06 1

Supply of Tires and Tubes AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/07 1

Supply of Uniforms AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/08 1

Supply of Laboratory equipments AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/09 1

Supply of Electrical Materials and Kitchen Appliances AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/10 1

Supply of Plumbing, Building and Hardware Materials AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/11 1

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/S/03 1

Supply of Fire Fighting Equipment AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/G/12 1

Security Services AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/S/01 1

The Public Procurement (Goods, Works, Non-consultant Services and Disposal of Public Asset) Regulations, GN. No. 446 of 2013

TANROADS - SINGIDA

REGIONAL MANAGER'S OFFICE

Fumigation Services AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/S/02 1

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Mkalama - Mwangeza - Kidarafa Regional Road (R437)

Services of Office Equipments

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/26 NCT

3

Spot Improvement Works along Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - Magereza (Sgd) Regional 

Road (R436)
2

Preventive Maintenance of  Bridges along Iyumbu (Tbr/Sgd Brd) - Mgungira - Mtunduru - Magereza 

(Sgd) Regional Road (R436)

NCT

3

Routine and Recurrent Maintenance Works along Mkalama - Mwangeza - Kidarafa Regional Road 

(R437)

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/27

1

NCQPeriodic Maintenance Works along Mkalama - Mwangeza - Kidarafa Regional Road (R437) 2

AE/001/2017 - 2018/SG/W/28

Page 4 of 4


